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VS SAINT JOHN'S UNIVERSITY
SATURDAY. NOVEMBER 8, 2025
KOLF SPORTS CENTER




(RV) UW-Oshkosh
VS.
(RV) Saint John’s University

Saturday, November 8, 2025
Kolf Sports Center - Oshkosh, Wis.

(RV) UW-Oshkosh Titans (0-0, 0-0 WIAC)

- 1
#0 Brandon Beck #1 Aiden Hawkinson #2 Joey LaChapell #3 Andrew Niemi  #4 Michael Metcalf-Grassman #5 Matt Imig

Sophomore Forward Freshman Guard Sophomore Guard Sophomore Guard Junior Guard Senior Guard
6-7, 195 Ibs. 6-3, 180 Ibs 6-0, 175 Ibs. 6-5, 170 Ibs 6-5, 200 Ibs. 6-1, 180 Ibs.
Rockton, I Waupun, Wis. Appleton, Wis. Ishpeming, Mich. Shawano, Wis. Ashwaubenon, Wis.

#10 Nate Nazos #11 Jay Dalton  #12 Jonah Rindfleisch #13 Logan Rindfleisch #14 Jack Ambrose  #20 Vitorio Dante
Sophomore Guard Sophomore Guard Senior Forward Sophomore Guard Junior Guard Sophomore Forward
6-0, 175 Ibs. 6-2, 185 Ibs. 6-8, 215 Ibs. 6-5, 190 Ibs. 6-5, 195 Ibs. 6-7, 200 Ibs.

Batavia, lll. Fond du Lac, Wis. Milwaukee, Wis. Milwaukee, Wis. Batavia, lll. Castle Rock, Colo.

#21 Carter Thomas  #22 Reed Seckar #23 Oskar Kangas #24 Max Tutas #25 Isaiah Lomax  #30 Adam Guyette

Senior Guard Senior Guard Freshman Forward Junior Guard Freshman Forward Freshman Guard
6-5, 190 Ibs. 6-0, 165 Ibs. 6-5, 205 Ibs. 6-2, 200 lbs. 6-5, 205 Ibs. 6-3, 190 Ibs.
Neenah, Wis. Oshkosh, Wis. Iron Mountain, Mich. Sheboygan, Wis. Elkhorn, Wis. Green Bay, Wis.

#33 Riley Rindfleisch #34 AJ Ohrmundt #42 Ben Grabner  #44 Tristan Johanknecht Matt Lewis Max DeGeorge
Sophomore Forward  Freshman Forward Freshman Forward Junior Forward Head Coach Assistant Coach
6-8, 215 Ibs. 6-7, 185 Ibs. 6-9, 220 Ibs. 6-8, 230 Eighth Season First Season
Milwaukee, Wis. Hartland, Wis. Oshkosh, Wis. Oshkosh, Wis.

All-Purpose Personnel
Brady Bodart, Carter Caliaro, Alex Fenske, Sam Heinecke, Dylan Hopfensperger, Gavin Hurning, Annika Schumacher

Titan Talk

UW-Oshkosh men’s basketball begins the 2025-26 season at home, welcoming Saint John’s University (Minn.)
to Kolf Sports Center. Last season, the Titans traveled to Collegeville, Minnesota to face the Johnnies for the

season opener. uw

Since 1985, Oshkosh is 3-2 against Saint John’s with its last win
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(RV) UW-Oshkosh
VS.

(RV) Saint John’s University

Saturday, November 8, 2025

Kolf Sports Center - Oshkosh, Wis.

No.

Head Coach: Pat McKenzie (11th season)

Justin Johnson

Tommy Auge

Thomas Menk

Vincent Hillesheim

Jack Gross

Jamison Lien

A.J. McCleery

Name
Baiden Bean
Kyle Johnson

Charlie Theis
Eli Hoelz

Peyton Podany
Liam Farniok

Henry Tschetter
Hudson Hochstedler

Gavin Olson

Brayson Sawyer
Noah George

Evan Weichert

Charlie Birk

Max Spanier
Parker Wellmann
Deonte Meeks
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Hgt. Wagt. Yr.
6-1 170 Jr.
6-2 190 Sr.
6-2 175 So.
6-5 220 So.
6-1 170 So.

6-10 210 Fr.
6-3 190 Fr.
6-4 210 Sr.
6-3 185 So.
6-6 225 Jr.
6-4 200 Fr.
6-3 180 Fr.
6-2 180 So.
6-5 180 Fr.
6-4 200 Fr.
6-2 170 Fr.
6-4 195 Jr.
6-5 210 Fr.
6-2 195 Jr.
6-6 180 Fr.
6-3 180 Fr.
6-0 190 So.
5-6 130 Fr.

Hometown
Farmington, Minn.
Prior Lake, Minn.
Prior Lake, Minn.
Cottage Grove, Minn.
Baxter, Minn.
Shakopee, Minn.
Anoka, Minn.
Lewiston, Minn.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Stewartville, Minn.
Monticello, Minn.
Waconia, Minn.
Olivia, Minn.
Rochester, Minn.
Roseville, Minn.
Prior Lake, Minn.
New Prague, Minn.
Mahtomedi, Minn.
St. Paul, Minn.
Ramsey, Minn.
Cottage Grove, Minn.
Maywood, llI.

Assistant Coaches: Danny Quinn, Zach Filzen, Jerry Fogarty, Lucas Walford,
Jubie Alade

2025-26 UW-Oshkosh Men’s Basketball Schedule

Date
11/8
11/14
11/15
11/22
11/25
11/30
12/3
12/6
12/17
12/20
12/28
1/3
1/7
1/10
114

Opponent

Saint John’s University (Minn.) 5 p.m.

vs. Maryville College (Tenn.)&
vs. TBA&

at Carroll University

at Edgewood University

at Augustana College (lIl.)
Benedictine University (lll.)
at Calvin University (Mich.)
Ripon College

St. Norbert College
Lawrence University#

at UW-Whitewater*

UW-La Crosse*

at UW-Stevens Point*
UW-Platteville*

Time Date Opponent Time
117 UW-River Falls* 7 p.m.
5p.m. 1/21 at UW-Eau Claire* 7 p.m.
TBA 1/24 UW-Stout* 5p.m.
4 p.m. 1/28 UW-Whitewater* 7 p.m.
6 p.m. 2/4 at UW-Platteville* 7 p.m.
3 p.m. 2/7 at UW-River Falls* 5p.m.
7 p.m. 2/11 UW-Eau Claire* 7 p.m.
2p.m. 2/14 UW-Stout* 3 p-m.
7 p.m. 2/18 at UW-La Crosse”* 7 p.m.
2p.m. 2/21 UW-Stevens Point* 7 p.m.
6 p.m.
5p.m. BOLD - Home Game
7 p.m. *- WIAC Game
5 p.m. & - lllinois Wesleyan Sikma Hall of Fame Invitational

7 p.m.

# - UW-Oshkosh BSN Winter Classic






